

REAL ESTATE DIVISION

Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road,

Karachi - 75530 TELEPHONE

: UAN: 111-111-888 : 9202800-9

PABX D. H. (RE)

Website

: 9202873 : 9202877

TELEFAX E-mail

: dhred@statelife.com.pk : www.statelife.com.pk

Dated: 07-06-2016

INVITATION OF TENDER NO (FF-0003-2016)-RE FOR FIRE SAFETY, PATROLLING & CONSULTANCY SERVICES IN STATE LIFE BUILDING # 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,11 & 12 IN KARACHI AND BUILDINGS LOCATED IN INTERIOR SINDH.

1. The Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed Tenders from certified Fire Fighting Consultants to provide Fire Consultancy Services for the below mentioned works.

righting Consultants to provide rife Consultancy Services for the below mentioned works.							
TITLE OF WORK	TENDER COST (RS.)	BID SECURITY (RS.)	TENDER	TENDER	CONTRACT		
			PURCHASING	OPENING DATE	PERIOD OF		
			DATE BEFORE		THE WORK		
Fire Safety, Patrolling &		02% of bid amount		(Technical Bid)	One year		
Consultancy Services in	Rs. 500/- (non-	in the name of	27-06-2016		(Extendable		
State Life Buildings	refundable)	State Life		29-06-2016	and upto 02		
located in Karachi and		Insurance	8:30 am to		years more)		
Interior Sindh.		Corporation of	12:00 noon				
		Pakistan					

- 2. Tender will be based on single stage two envelop system as per PPRA rules.
- 3. Bidders may obtain the Tenders and Post Qualification documents from office of the undersigned upon payment of Tender Cost in shape of Cash / Pay Order / Bank Draft in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- 4. Two envelope tender return systems will be adopted. One envelope containing Information regarding Post Qualification of the Tenderer shall be clearly marked "Technical Qualification Information". The 2nd envelope containing the Price tender documents shall be clearly marked "Financial Bid Documents".
- 5. Partial and incomplete tenders will not be considered. Technical Qualification Information and Financial Bid Documents (both envelopes) are to be submitted at the under mentioned address by 29-06-2016 at 11:00 am. The envelope containing "Technical Qualification Information" shall be opened at the same date at 11:30 am in the presence of those Tenderer(s) who opt to be present. Tenders received after the prescribed time and date will be rejected.
- 6. The Financial Bid Document of the bidders who fail to qualify shall be returned to them unopened. The decision of State Life Insurance Corporation in this connection shall be final and binding on the Tenderer(s). State Life Insurance Corporation shall not entertain any claim on the basis of cost incurred by the Tenderer(s) for preparation of the Tender.
- 7. The envelope of "Financial Bid Documents" of Post Qualified Tenderers shall be opened in the presence of their representative at a specified time which shall be intimated accordingly.
- 8. The advertisement is also available on State Life website at www.statelife.com.pk& PPRA website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk"
- 9. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in light of PPRA rules.

MANAGER (C)
Civil Engineering Maintt. Section.
Real Estate Division
5th Floor, State Life Building #09,
Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.